VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5005 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 68 Compensation Board

Item 68 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Financial Assistance for Sheriffs' Offices and Regional Jails (30700)	\$498,093,191	\$500,723,539
Financial Assistance for Regional Jail Operations (30710)	\$162,990,071	\$163,292,147
Financial Assistance for Local Law Enforcement (30712)	\$100,329,833	\$100,329,833
Financial Assistance for Local Court Services (30713)	\$59,446,848	\$59,446,848
Financial Assistance to Sheriffs (30716)	\$14,084,402	\$14,218,085
Financial Assistance for Local Jail Operations (30718)	\$161,242,037	\$163,436,626
Fund Sources:		
General	\$490,090,533	\$492,720,881
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$8,002,658	\$8,002,658